## भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President **Sahdev Yadav** Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**245** Date: 21 November 2024

All affiliated States / Units and Executive Members of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Conduct of LEVEL 2 (Intermediate Course) Coaching Course scheduled to be held at Sports Authority of India, Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports, Patiala w.e.f. 10-24 January 2025.

Dear All,

We are pleased to inform you that second phase of Level 2 Coaching course (Intermediate Course) will be conducted by Indian Weightlifting Federation at Sports Authority of India, Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports, Patiala w.e.f. 10-24 January 2025. Dr. Ahmed Awad Ahmed Hassan, the Coach Educator will conduct the Course at Patiala.

The template for registration file is enclosed for your kind reference. The fee for the course is Rs. 25,000/-. Boarding & Lodging of the candidates will be borne by themselves during the period of stay for the Level 2 Course.

Eligibility criteria is as under:-

- 1. All coaches who have successfully completed Level 1 Coaching course can apply.
- 2. All NIS diploma holders can enrol for the Level 2 Coaching Course







## भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

Bank details for transfer of money is as under:-

Name of Beneficiary INDIAN WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION

Name of the Bank: Union Bank of India

Address: Sports Authority of India, East Gate, J.N. Stadium

Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003.

Savings Bank A/c No.: 108510011001024

RTGS/NEFT Code No.: UBIN0810851

There are very limited seats available for the Level 2 Coaching Course and first 30 candidates will be allowed to participate in this Course. Last date of sending money and registration form is **2**<sup>nd</sup> **January 2025. Slots will be filled on first-cum-first basis.** 

Mr. Alakesh Baruah, HPM (Weightlifting) will act as the liaison officer to deal with NIS authorities and the participants of the Level 2 Course, Mobile no. 9707602020.

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda]

Secretary General

Encl. as above.





